Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-610E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 05 06
Proportional 2-way flow control valve
Screw-in cartridge
• Direct operated,  pressure compensated
• Qmax =  6,3 l/min,  pmax  = 350 bar

Hysteresis ≤ 3 % ∗
∗ at optimal dither signal
TYPE CODE
Q Z P PM18 - - #
Flow control valve
2-way
Proportional
Screw-in cartridge M18x1,5
Nominal volume QN =    2 l/min 2
QN =    4 l/min 4
QN = 6,3 l/min 6,3
Nominal voltage, UN = 12 VDC G12
type of current UN = 24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
DESCRIPTION
Direct operated, pressure compensated pro-
portional  flow regulating valve,  as a screw-in
cartridge with a thread M18x1,5 for cavity acc.
to Wandfluh standard. 3 flow ranges are avail-
able. The volume flow is adjusted by a propor-
tional solenoid (VDE standard 0580). A pro-
gressive increase in volume flow and reduced
hysteresis are characteristic of this valve. The
cartridge body and the solenoid made of steel
are zinc coated and therefore rust-protected.
SYMBOLS
detailedsimplified
M18x1,5
Wandfluh standard
CONTENTS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS .................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 1
ELECTRIC SPECIFICATIONS .................... 1
SYMBOLS ................................................... 1
CHARACTERISTICS ................................... 2
DIMENSIONS/
SECTIONAL DRAWINGS ........................... 2
PARTS LIST ................................................ 2
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
pressure tight.
Standard-Nominal voltage UN = 12 VDC  UN = 24 VDC
Limiting current IG = 1080 mA  IG = 540 mA
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class IP 65 to EN 60 529
Connection/Power Over device plug connection to
supply ISO 4400 / DIN 43 650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-90 (PI29V) � �
� �
Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-610E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 05 06
DIMENSIONS/SELECTIONAL DRAWING
PARTS LIST
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity υ = 30mm2/s
Q = f (I)  Volume flow adjustment characteristics Q = f (p)  Volume flow pressure characteristics
ACCESSORIES
Proportional amplifier Register  1.13
QL = f (p)  Leakage volume flow characteristics
QZPPM18-4     QZPPM18-6,3
QL = f (p)  Leakage volume flow characteristics
QZPPM18-2
Cavity drawing acc. to